Vill: Loyan Malakpur, Teh: Baraut Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh, India, 250611 

CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160, Telephone No.: 011-42504878; 

Website: http://www.sbecsugar.com/Email Id: investors@sbecsugar.com 

Open Offer ( The “Offer”) for acquisition of upto 1,23,90,009 (One Crore Twenty-Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand And Nine) fully paid 
up equity shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the voting share capital 

from the eligible shareholders (as defined below) of SBEC Sugar Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Target" or “Target Company” or